
Winter Programme 2024/25

Day Date Indoors Outdoors Day Date Indoors Outdoors

Sun 22-Sept Long Metric  Sun 1-Jan New Yr Frostbite

Mon 23-Sept Portsmouth

Sun 29-Sept                         Western Medal D** Sun 5-Jan Frostbite   D**

Mon 30-Sept Vegas Mon 6-Jan Portsmouth

Sun 6-Oct St George/Winsors Sun 12-Jan Frostbite    

Mon 7-Oct Worcester Mon 13-Jan Vegas

Sun 13-Oct WA Metric     D** Sun 19-Jan Frostbite     D**

Mon 14-Oct Portsmouth Mon 20-Jan Worcester

Sun 20-Oct Nationals Sun 26-Jan Frostbite

Mon 21-Oct Vegas Mon 27-Jan Portsmouth

Sun 27-Oct Frostbite         D** Sun 2-Feb Frostbite     D**

Mon 28-Oct Worcester Mon 3-Feb Vegas

Sun 3-Nov CROOKHORN Sun 9-Feb Frostbite

Mon 4-Nov Portsmouth Mon 10-Feb Worcester

Sun 10-Nov Frostbite      D**  Sun 16-Feb Frostbite      D**

Mon 11-Nov Vegas Mon 17-Feb Portsmouth

Sun 17Nov Frostbite Sun 23-Feb Frostbite

Mon 16-Nov Worcester Mon 24-Feb Vegas

Sun 24-Nov Frostbite       D** Sun 2-Mar Frostbite     D**

Mon 25-Nov Portsmouth Mon 3-Mar Worcester

Sun 1-Dec Frostbite Sun 9-Mar Frostbite

Mon 2-Nov Vegas Mon 10-Mar Portsmouth

Sun 8-Dec Frostbite        D** Sun 16-Mar Frostbite     D**

Mon 9-Dec Worcester Mon 17-Mar Portsmouth

Sun 15-Dec Frostbite Sun 23-Mar Frostbite

Mon 16-Dec Portsmouth

Sun 22-Dec Frostbite        D** Sun 30-Mar Nationals   D**

An Indoor Christmas fun shoot may be included on 16 December if numbers participating justify.

New Year Frostbite round is a shoot and soup, Soup and roll supplied just bring a mug.

An indoor championship round can be shot on 10 March if numbers participating justify.

D**   Indicates Darts on Saturday


